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PARTICIPANTS FOR THE TRAINING OF GRADE 5 AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
RECEIVING TEACHERS ON SPED CONTENT AND PEDAGOGY

To:  Assistant Regional Director
Schools Division Superintendents
All Schools Division Offices
All Others Concerned

1. The Bureau of Bureau of Learning Delivery — Student Inclusion Division
(BLD-SID) will conduct the Training of Grade 5 and Senior High School Receiving
Teachers on SPED Content and Pedagogy at Subic Freeport Zone on August 1-5,
2022.

2. The activity aims for the receiving teachers to improve their KSAs in
providing appropriate educational interventions to learners with disabilities in the
inclusive setting.

3. Enclosed with this Memorandum is Enclosure 1 or the List of Participants,
for your guidance. :

4. Participants shall be granted CTO/COCs/Service Credits subject to existing
DepEd and CSC rules and regulations by their respective Schools Division Offices
and Regional Office as the case may be.

S. Travelling and incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged to the
downloaded Special Education Fund for FY 2022. Should there be deficiencies with
the downloaded fund, it shall be charged through their local funds or other
sources.

6. For any inquiry or concern you may contact Denia O. Tarnate through e-
mail: denia.tarnate@deped.gov.ph.

7. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is
directed.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARINO EdD, CESO III
7 Director IV/ Regional Director o~
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RKRepublic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

Enclosure I to RM No. ‘b‘fll 5
TRAINING OF GRADE SAND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL RECEIVING TEACHERS SPED CONTENT AND PEDAGOGY

Number Name of Participant Division Grade Level Email Address
1 Yehlen Joy Ola Abra Grade 5 yehlenjoy.ola@deped.gov.ph
2 Dexter Daria Abra Grade 5 dexter.daria@deped.gov.ph
3 Maricar R. Suson Abra SHS maricar.suson@deped.gov.ph
4 Leslie Joye Catriz Abra SHS lesliejoye.catriz@deped.gov.ph
5 King Irol Y. Espariol Apayao Grade 5 kingirol.espanol@depedgov.ph
6 Fe C. Tunac Apayao Grade 5 fe.tunac@deped.gov.ph
7 Marsoul A. Sabado Apayao SHS marsoul.sabado@deped.gov.ph
8 Jonathan D. Caole Apayao SHS jonathan.caole00 l@deped.gov.ph
9 Diana B. Munar Baguio City Grade 5 diana.munar00 l@deped.gov.ph
10 Rachel B. Gomuad Baguio City Grade 5 rachel.gomuad00 l@deped.gov.ph
11 Arlyn D.Dar Baguio City SHS arlyn.dar@deped.gov.ph
12 Darielle A.Bacayan Baguio City SHS darielle.bacayan@deped.gov.ph
13 Joey A. Padsico Benguet Grade 5 joey.padsico@deped.gov.ph
14 Nalson B. Calatero Benguet Grade 5 nelson.calatero@deped.gov.ph
15 Edgar B. Tomino Benguet SHS edgar.tomino@deped.gov.ph
16 Eljun L. Arisga Benguet SHS eljun.arisga@deped.gov.ph
17 Novelyn Polahon Ifugao Grade 5 Novelyn.polahon@deped.gov.ph
18 Eddie Bert Paco Ifugao Grade 5 Eddiebert.paco@deped.gov.ph
19 lan Jake B. Cumaldi Ifugao SHS Ianjake.cumaldi@deped.gov.ph
20 Leah Pinkihan Ifugao SHS leah.pinkihan@deped.gov.ph
21 Dariel Dave N. Cabreros Kalinga SHS darieldave.cabreros@deped.gov.ph
22 Jirah B. Gaano Kalinga Grade 5 jirah.gaano@deped.gov.ph
23 Colleen Ann D. Ngayaan Kalinga Grade 5 colleenann.ngayaan@depwd.gov.ph
24 Denis M. Bantiag Kalinga SHS denis.bantiag @deped.gov.ph
25 Ronalyn F. Suntoy Mt. Province Grade 5 ronalyn.suntoy@deped.gov.ph




26 Nancy Alistag Mt. Province Grade 5 nancy.alistag@deped.gov.ph

27 Edna S. Ganggangan Mt. Province SHS edna.ganggangan@deped.gov.ph

28 Noryn Cayabas Mt. Province SHS Noryn.cayabas@deped.gov.ph

29 Jasmin M. Wassig Tabuk City 5 jasmin.wassig@deped.gov.ph

30 Emmanuel S. Pamilagas Tabuk City 5 emmanuel.pamilagas@deped.gov.ph
31 Hazel A. Rivera Tabuk City SHS margarethazel.rivera@deped.gov.ph
32 Maryjoyce Garming Tabuk City SHS maryjoyce.garming@deped.gov.ph
33 Denia O. Tarnate RO EPS denia.tarnate@deped.gov.ph

**********************************************************Noming FOHOWS********************************************************************




